

æ

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 856 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

VISHAKHA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPESH KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is
allowed.

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Case NO.371 of
2011 pending before the Family Court, Agra, U.P. titled as Deepesh Kumar
Jain Vs. Smt. Vishakha Jain, until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar